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General Fund 



Property Taxes Collection (Cash Basis)- as of July 2022 01

Property Tax Collections

as of July (10th Month of Collections)

$18,240,883

$21,284,054
$23,077,385

$24,777,082$25,000,000

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

$0

2019 2020 2021 2022

Collection Rate 

95.7%
FY 20-21

96.1%
FY 21-22



Sale Taxes Collection (Cash Basis)- as July 2022

(City Portion Only)

$12,612,727 $12,784,942

$15,377,108

$17,485,078

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

$0

2019 2020 2021 2022

$17,485,078$17,044,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

$0

FY 21-22
    Actual

FY 21-22
Amended
  Budget

02

Increase compared to Prior Year

13.71%
GROWTH



Transfers In/Out (Cash Basis)- as of July 2022 03

Transfers In (Budget vas Actual)
as of July 2022

$333,333
$333,333

$125,750
$125,750

$0
$0

$0
$0

$482,250
$42,250

$8,135,917
$8,802,583Bridge

Utility

EMS*

Wi-Fi**

Hotel

PEDC

$10,000,000$5,000,000$0

Budget Actual

*Original budget amounts reduced to -0- in Budget Amendment No. 2 to show no Transfers have been made 
from EMS due to not generating Pro�t yet.
**Original budget amounts reduced to -0-  in Budget Amendment No. 2 to show  no Transfers have been made from Wi-Fi due to 
project not fully launched yet in the  South area as predicted due to delay in construction.

Transfers Out (Budget vas Actual)
as of July 2022

$300,820
$481,617

$298,925
$326,000

$555,500
$555,500

$650,600
$650,600

$1,790,167
$730,600CIP

TIRZ No. 1

TIRZ No. 2

Debt Service

Golf

$2,000,000$1,000,000$0

Budget Actual



$412,947
$363,438

$427,750

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0

$3,491,105$3,583,847$3,690,083

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$0

$601,268$625,252

$502,583

$600,000

$500,000

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0

 Other Major Revenues-as of July 2022

FY 21-22 
Budget

FY 21-22 
Actual FY 20-21 

Actual

FY 21-22 
Actual

FY 21-22 
Budget

FY 20-21 
Actual

FY 21-22 
Budget FY 21-22 

Actual
FY 20-21 

Actual

Municipal Court Revenue
    

Building Permits
    

Sanitation & Debris Revenue
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General Fund-Monthly Fiscal Facts July 2022

133%
0%

73%
27%

62%
38%

67%
33%

73%
27%

76%
24%

50%
50%
50%
50%

76%
24%

81%
19%

71%
29%

64%
36%

82%
18%

67%
33%

86%
24%

75%
25%

75%
25%

80%
20%

78%
22%

70%
30%

City Manager

Finance

Police

Purchasing

Court

Fire

Streets

IT

Office of Communications

Library

Grants

Parks

OSE

Legal

PS Communication

Human Resources

Development Services

Engineering

Sanitation

Nondepartmental

100%80%60%40%20%0%

% Remaning Budget % Spent

<or=83.3% Benchmark for Budget spent 

as of July 2022

No unrestricted  cash available for GF as of July2022.

GENERAL FUND AVAILABLE RESOURCES
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Other Funds 



Utility Fund as of July 31st, 2022

Billed Revenues have INCREASED SLIGHTLY compared to FY 2020-2021.

$7,640,761$7,725,667$8,060,334

$8,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000

$0

FY 21-22 
Actual

FY 21-22 
Budget

FY 20-21 
Actual

$5,195,451$5,318,569
$5,591,916

$5,000,000

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$0

FY 21-22 
Budget FY 21-22 

Actual
FY 20-21 

Actual

Water 
    

Sewer
    

Total Expenses

$944,825

$2,499,236
$2,144,924 $2,174,243

$602,260

$4,706,778

$3,279,413

$5,000,000

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$0

Billing Water Production Water Distribution Sewer Plant Lift Station NonDepartmental* Debt Service
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*Includes a one-time expense for Water Rights for $3,884,808.29

$16,351,679 



Utility Fund as of July 31st 2022-cont.

 Maximum Debt Payment as of July 2022

 $ 4.4 Million 

 

$5.2 Million
Net Revenues as of July 31st, 2022

Debt Coverage Ratio

      1.2
          

No excess operating cash for Utility as of July 2022.

24,250
July 2022

ACTIVE ACCOUNTS*

Required to be at = or > than 1.10

*Includes North Alamo Accounts
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Bridge Fund as of July 31st, 2022

Toll Collections

$12,887,871$14,115,805$14,273,250

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

$0

Total Expenses

$1,124,073

$149,246

$1,516,650

$3,713,593

$8,135,917
$8,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000

$0

Personnel Supplies Contractual Debt Service Transfer Out
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Toll Revenues show 9.53% 

variance compared to last FY

FY 21-22
  Amended

 Budget
FY 21-22
  Actual

FY 20-21
  Actual

Bridge Revenues

Toll Fees 14,115,805 Rental Income 192,100

Other 338,558

98% Toll Fees

 

$ 14,639,479



Bridge Fund as of July 31st, 2022-cont. 09

Number of Crossings

1,010,429 999,891

624,583

593,023

549,246

591,978

385,846
406,868

1,100,000

1,000,000

900,000

800,000

700,000

600,000

500,000

400,000

300,000

Trucks & Cars South Bound North Bound Cars

FY 21-22 FY 20-21

-5.17%

1.05%

5.32%

-7.22%



Golf Fund as of July 31st, 2022 10

$1,213,071

$912,252

FY 21-22

$1,000,000$500,000

Operating Income Operating Expenses

$300,820

TRANFERRED FROM GF TO 

BREAK EVEN

As of July 2022,



EMS as of July 31st,2022-Cash Basis 11

Ground Revenue* Air Revenue* EMFT Reimbursements

Operating Expenses

$9,969,018

$383,059

$823,278

$3,735,793

FY 21-22

$10,000,000$5,000,000$0

Expenses

Personnel 68% Supplies 3% Contractual 29%

*Receivables not accounted in this report.


